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particular office for which they received the largest number of votes. 
I therefore assume that the nominations referred to were made by the 
writing in of the name of the nominee, the latter not having been a 
candidate for the office. 

2. May a person, filing as an independent candidate, des­
ignate the caption to be, printed at the head of the ticket? 

The only provision contained in our primary law regarding the 
withdrawal of candidates is Section 647, R. C. M. 1921. This section 
expressly makes applicable the provisions of Sections 620 and 621 
relating to the declining of public office only in the two cases sped­
fied, namely, upon the death of the candidate or upon his removal 
from the state, county or electoral district before the date of the 
ensuing election. 

It is, therefore, my opinion that the above statutory provision 
applies only to such persons as were voluntarily candidates at the 
election and that it does not apply to a person who was nominated 
by having his name written in on the ballot without his ever having 
filed for the office in question or consented to the submission of his 
name as a candidate for such office. 

It is further my opinion that in the case of a person who has 
voluntarily submitted hi!s own candidacy to the voters of the county, 
the only circumstances under which he can withdraw are those speci­
fied in Section 647, supra. I do not believe, however, that a man 
can be compelled to run for office against his wish or be a candidate 
against his will. The rule above announced finds support in the de­
cision of the Supreme Court of Colorado, reported in 99 Pac. 46. 

Replying to your second question, I assume that the independent 
candidate's to whom you refer have been nominated by certificate 
under the provisions of Section 615, R. C. M. 1921. 

Section 613 (referred to in Section 615) provides for a party des­
ignation in no more than five words. 

It is, therefore, my opinion that this party designation indicated 
'in the. certification of nomination should be placed on the ballot. 

Very truly yours, 
WELLINGTON D. RANKIN, 

Attorney General. 

Meat Markets-Licenses-State Board of Health. 

A meat market is any place where the business of sell­
ing meat to the buying public is carried on. 
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Glenn D. Wiles, Esq., 
Director Division of Foods and Drugs, 
Department of Public Health, 
Helena, Montana. 

My dear Mr. Wiles: 

You have inquired whether under Section 2589, R. C. M. 1921, a 
person handling meat under the following conditions is subject to the 
license, fee therein mentioned: 

1. When a man operating a grocery store buys fresh cut 
meat from a butcher shop and retails same at his place of 
business from refrigerator display case. 

2. When a man operating a grocery store takes orders 
over the telephone for fresh meat and purchases the fresh 
cut meat from a local market and brings it to his store where 
it is displayed in refrigerator display case until grocery de­
livery is made, said meats being sold only by special order. 

A meat market is any place where the business of selling meat 
to the buying public is carried on. In both of the above instances it 
is apparent that meat is sold to any and all persons desiring to pur­
chase it, and the transaction is a sale of meat by a person who is 
engaged in the business of selling it to the public. The fact that the 
meat delivered is purchased from some other meat market is of no 
significance, except to emphasize the fact that the person making the 
sale to the public is an independent seller and not an agent of the 
dealer from whom he gets the meat. 

It is, therefore, my opinion that in both of the instances men­
tioned by you, the person selling meat is subject to the license pro­
vided by Section 2589, R. C. M. 1921. 

Very truly yours, 

WELLINGTON D. RANKIN, 
Attorney General. 

Funds-Banks and Banking-Counties - County Treas­
urer-Deposit-Depository Bond-County Commissioners­
Sureties-Claims. 

Where the County Treasurer deposits county funds in 
a bank without taking security therefor. as provided by law, 
such County Treasurer is not entitled to claim a preference 
right for the benefit of the county where the bank becomes 
insolvent. 

County Commissioners are entitled to make such claim 
of preference on behalf of the county. 

Where the sureties on the official bond of the County 
Treasurer pay such claim they are entitled to be subrogated 
to all rights of the county. 
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